
TERM 4 2025 Key action Other actions  

Week 4 Friday 31st October  Whole school parade – Matilda Jnr announced.  

Week 5-7  Sign ups  

Week 8-9 forms due date Friday 5th December  Send out permission and contracts 

(with full schedule) 

 

Week 10 Send out rehearsal content for leads 

Send out playlist ensemble songs 

 

 

Ps = Producers (Eliza & Emily) D = Director (Marina) MD = Musical Director (Christina)  

C & ACs = Choreographer & Assistant Choreographers (Ali & Chloe, Lucy? Brianna?)  

P&Cs= Prop & Costume Leads: Props (Claire & Kate); Costumes (Monika; Amanda?) 

SM = Stage Manager (Leanne) MTs = Music Teachers (Nicole & Sam) 

AVs = Audio Visual: Sound Designer (George); Lights/Backdrop Designer (Dean); Ph = Photographer (Sean?); Vs = Videographers (Alex & Brianna?) 

BC = Student Backstage Crew  

TERM 1 2026 Activity Time Production Team Cast 

Week 2 Sunday 8th February  Lead auditions – dialogue and song 12-3pm D, MD, Ps Students for leads 

Week 3 Thursday 12th February Lead auditions - singing 1-3pm D, MD, Ps, MTs Students for leads 

              Sunday 15th February Dance auditions 1-3pm D, C, Ps Students for leads 

Week 4 Sunday 22nd February  Lead callback auditions 1-3pm D, MD, Ps, MTs Students for leads 

Week 5 Sunday 1st March Announce leads, get to know script, songs and each other 1-3pm D, Ps, MD, C  Students for leads 

Week 6 Thursday 5th March Leads song rehearsal (singing focus) 1  3-5pm MD, Ps, D optional Leads tbd 

Week 7 Thursday 12th March Leads song rehearsal (singing focus) 2 3-5pm MD, Ps, D optional Leads tbd 

Week 8 Thursday 19th March Leads song rehearsal (singing focus) 3 3-5pm MD, Ps, D optional Leads tbd 

              Sunday 22nd March Full cast welcome and singing rehearsal 1-4pm Full team invited  

Ps, D, MD, C, ACs, P&Cs AVs, 

SM, MTs 

Full cast (leads, 

ensemble & BC) 

Week 9 Thursday 26th March Leads song rehearsal (singing focus) 4  3-5pm MD, Ps, D optional Leads tbd 

             Sunday 29th March  Full cast singing rehearsal  1-4pm MD, Ps, SM, invite MTs, D 

optional 

Full stage cast  

(leads & 

ensemble) 

Week 10 Thursday 2nd April Leads song rehearsal (singing focus) 5    3-5pm  MD, P (Emily away) invite MTs, 

D to brief leads on scenes 

Leads tbd 

                Sunday 5th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS • Leads learn dialogue (knowing S1-3 for first 

rehearsals)                 Sunday 12th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 



                Sunday 19th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS • Ensemble practice singing songs 

• Prop & costume team meet for first time   

TERM 2 - 2026 Activity Time Production Team Cast 

Week 1 Thursday 23rd April Leads scene rehearsal (dialogue focus) 1 3-5pm D, Ps, SM, MD optional Leads tbd 

              Sunday 26th April Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) - REVOLTING CHILDREN 12:30-4:30pm Ps, C, AC, D Full stage cast 

Week 2 Thursday 30th April Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 2 3-5pm D, Ps, SM, MD optional Leads tbd 

              Sunday 3rd May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 2 – WHEN I GROW UP  12:30-4:30pm Ps, C, ACs, D Full stage cast 

Week 3 Thursday 7th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 3 3-5pm D, Ps, SM, MD optional Leads tbd 

               Sunday 10th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 3 – SCHOOL SONG, THE HAMMER 12:30-4:30pm Ps, C, ACs, D, Lead vocalists/ 

ensemble section  

Week 4 Thursday 14th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 4 3-5pm D, Ps, SM, MD optional Leads tbd 

              Sunday 17th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 4 – BRUCE PART 1, CHOKEY CHANT 12:30-4:30pm Ps, C, ACs, D Lead vocalists/ 

ensemble section 

Week 5 Thursday 21st May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 5 3-5pm D, Ps, SM, MD optional Leads tbd 

              Sunday 24th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 5 – SMELL OF REBELLION, MIRACLE 12:30-4:30pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs Lead vocalists/ 

ensemble section 

Week 6 Thursday 28th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 1 3-5pm D, Ps, MD, SM  Leads tbd 

              Sunday 31st May Ensemble song run through rehearsal (singing, dancing, fine tune blocking)  

 

12:30-4:30pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs, AVs 

P&Cs 

Full stage cast  

Week 7 Thursday 4th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 2 3-5pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs Leads tbd 

              Sunday 7th June Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue + songs) 1 12:30-4:30pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs, AVs 

P&Cs 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 8 Thursday 11th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 3  3-5pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs 

 

Leads tbd 

              Sunday 14th June Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue + songs) 2  

 

12:30-4:30pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs, AVs 

P&Cs 

Full stage cast       

(+ BC) 

Week 9 Thursday 18th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 4 BOOKS DOWN 3-5pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs Leads tbd 

              Sunday 21st June  Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue and songs) 3  

SHEET MUSIC DOWN 

12:30-4:30pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs, AVs 

P&Cs 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 10 Thursday 25th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 5  3-5pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, ACs Leads tbd 

                Sunday 28th June  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS • Full stage cast to practice over holidays 

• Props and costuming to be finalised 

• Tickets go on sale 

• Musical promotion goes live 

                Sunday 5th July  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

                Sunday 12th July  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 



TERM 3 - 2026 Activity Time Production Team Cast 

Week 1 Thursday 16th July Leads Act 1 scene rehearsal 3-5pm D, Ps & MD All leads  

              Sunday 19th July  Act 1 full rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

 

12:30-4:30pm 

 

D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, C, ACs 

AVs, P&Cs 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 2 Thursday 23rd July Leads Act 2 scene rehearsal  3-5pm D, Ps & MD, SM All leads 

              Sunday 26th July  Act 2 full rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

 

12:30-4:30pm 

 

D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, C, ACs 

AVs, P&Cs 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 3 Thursday 30th July Leads Full Rehearsal 1 COSTUMES, PROPS, HAIR, MAKE-UP  

LEADS PHOTOS 

3-5:30pm D, Ps & MD, SM, Ph All leads 

              Sunday 2nd August  Full Rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS 12:30-4:30pm 

 

D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, C, ACs 

AVs, P&Cs 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 4 Thursday 6th August Leads Full Rehearsal 2 COSTUMES, PROPS ONLY 3-5:30pm D, Ps & MD, SM All leads 

              Sunday 9th August  Full Day Technical Rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

FULL CAST PHOTOS 

9am-3pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, C, ACs 

AVs, P&Cs, Ph 

Full stage cast 

(+BC) 

Week 5 Wednesday 12th 

August  

Full Day Dress Rehearsal COSTUMES, PROPS, HAIR, MAKE-UP 9am-3pm D, Ps, MD, SM, MTs, C, ACs 

AVs, P&Cs, Vs 

Full stage  

 

cast (+BC) 

              Thursday 13th August Leads Technical Rehearsal  5-7pm  D, Ps, MD, SM, AVs, +/-P&Cs,  

Vs 

All leads 

              Friday 14th August  Opening Night Performance 5-8pm   

              Saturday 15th August Matinee Performance 1-4pm   

              Saturday 15th August Second Night Performance 5-8pm   

              Sunday 16th August  Closing Matinee Performance 1-4pm   

 

 

 

 

 


